Margin and collateral deposits  6 300 000  8 784 776  –  17 868  –  –
Cash and cash equivalents  455 000  586 089  455 000  409 546  –  110 176
Liabilities  (6 300 000)  (8 784 776)  –  (17 868)  –  –
Margin and collateral deposits  (6 300 000)  (8 784 776)  –  (17 868)  –  –

Net exposure  470 173  586 089  455 000  409 546  15 173  110 176

Floating rate assets yield interest at call rates.

N o T E S  T o  T h E  C o N S o L I D aT E D  f I N a N C I a L  S TaT E m E N T S  cont inue d
f o r  t h e  y e a r  e n d e d  3 1  d e c e m b e r  2 0 1 2

J SE  L IM I T E D  INT E GRAT E D  ANNUAL  RE PORT  2012   93

33. financial risk management continued

33.2 market risk continued
33.2.2 Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk continued

Sensitivity analysis
A change of 100 (2011:100) basis points on the fixed rate bonds and 100 (2011:100) basis points in the floating rate instruments at the
reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis as 2011.

Group Exchange
Investor

Protection funds

Profit
or loss Equity

Profit
or loss Equity

Profit
or loss Equity

R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

2012
Fixed rate bond: +100 bps  –  (759)  –  –  –  (759)
Fixed rate bond: – 100 bps  –  810  –  –  –  810
Floating rate instruments: +100 bps  6 738  –  5 351  –  1 090  –
Floating rate instruments: – 100 bps  (6 738)  –  (5 351)  –  (1 090)  –

2011
Fixed rate bond: +100 bps  –  (658)  –  –  –  (658)
Fixed rate bond: – 100 bps  –  698  –  –  –  698
Floating rate instruments: +100 bps  5 969  –  4 204  –  1 101  –
Floating rate instruments: – 100 bps  (5 969)  –  (4 204)  –  (1 101)  –

33.2.3 Other market price risk
The Group is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in the fair value of the available-for-sale financial assets because of changes in market
prices (other than changes in interest rates and currencies). With regards to the unit trusts, the Group is exposed to fluctuations in the fair
value of the unit trusts (which is determined by the fair value movement of the underlying instruments).

To manage its other market price risk arising from the available-for-sale financial assets, the investments are managed by a reputable asset
manager according to approved guidelines. The JSE’s finance department monitors the investments in unit trusts and equity instruments